
 

Ref. PRT/16/08/01                    Date: 30
th

 July, 2016 

Sub: Important information for the Month of August 2016 

Dear Parents, 

 
Kindly note the following important information: 

 

1. Independence Day Celebration, flag hoisting and assembly will be conducted on Monday 

15/08/16. Students of Classes V to XII will attend. Timings: 07:30 am to 10:30 am. S bus routes 

will ply, accordingly. It will be a holiday for Classes K – IV. 
 

2. Weekly Test Schedule for the month of August 2016: 

 

Date III IV V VI VII VIII 

05/08/16 Computer Hindi Math Science Soc. Science III Lang. 

17/08/16 Science III Lang. English Hindi Math English 

24/08/16 Soc. Science Math Science Soc. Science Hindi Science 

 

Date IX X 

01/08/16 Soc. Science FIT 

08/08/16 Science & Tech. English 

17/08/16 Hindi/ Sanskrit/French Math 

22/08/16 FIT Soc. Science 
 

 

3. Re Test Schedule for Weekly Test Cycle- 2 Classes III to V:- 

 

Date Day 
Subject  

III IV V 

01/08/2016 Monday Math Science III Lang. 

08/08/2016 Monday Hindi English  Soc. Science 

12/08/2016 Friday Computer Hindi Math 

29/08/2016 Monday Science III Lang. English 

31/08/16 Wednesday Soc. Science Math Science 

 

4. Re Test Schedule for Weekly Test Cycle- 1 for classes VI to X:- 

 

Date Day 
Subject 

VI VII VIII 

01/08/2016 Monday General Science Social Science III Language 

08/08/2016 Monday Hindi Mathematics English 

12/08/2016 Friday English III Language Social Science 

22/08/2016 Monday Social Science Hindi Science 

 

 

 

 



 

Date Day 

Subject 

IX X 

03/08/2016 Wednesday Science Mathematics 

05/08/2016 Friday Hindi / French/ Sanskrit English 

10/08/2016 Wednesday Mathematics Social Science 

12/08/2016 Friday Social Science Science 

13/08/2016 Saturday F. I. T. F. I. T. 
 

5. Special Assistance to class XII students from 7.30 am to 9.00 am Monday to Friday. 

 

6. Star-line & Helpline classes for classes I to III which started from July Month will continue 

for the month of August from Monday to Friday from 7.30 am to 9.00 am 

 

7. Schedule of Star-line, Helpline classes (Class IV & V), which started from July Month for 

classes IV to X will continue for the month of August as per the schedule below from 2.50 pm 

to 4.00 pm:- 

 

 

Day Class IV Class V 

 

Class VI to VIII Class IX & X 

 (3
rd

 & 4
th

 week of the month) 

Monday English Math Math Science 

Wednesday Science English Science (Physics, 

Chemistry, Biology) 

Math 

Friday Math Science English/ Social Science Social Science 
 

 

 

8. Holidays: Following will be holiday for all classes:- 

 

Day/Date Occasion 

Thursday 18/08/16 Raksha Bandhan 

Thursday 25/08/16 Krishna Janmashtami 
 

 
 

9. Intra- Section / Inter House Competitions:- 
 

Class Day / Date Competition 

Pre Nur Tuesday 30/08/16 Colouring Competition 

 Wednesday 10/08/16 Banana Eating Race 

Nursery (A,B,C) Tuesday 30/08/16 Hindi Recitation Competition 

Nursery (D,E,F) Wednesday 31/08/16 Hindi Recitation Competition 

Prep (A,B,C) Tuesday 23/08/16 Fancy Dress Competition  

Prep (D,E,F,G) Wednesday 24/08/16 Fancy Dress Competition 

I (A,B,C) Wednesday 10/08/16 Fancy Dress Competition 

I (D,E,F) Thursday 11/08/16 Fancy Dress Competition 

I (G,H,) Friday 12/08/16 Fancy Dress Competition 

II  Tuesday 09/08/16 Rakhi Making Competition 

III  Monday 08/08/16 Rakhi Making Competition 

IV & V Monday 08/08/16 Rakhi Making Competition 

VI- VIII Thursday 11/08/16 Group Dance Competition  

IX to XII Tuesday 02/08/16 Group Song Competition 

IX to XII Friday 12/08/16 Maths Quiz 

IX to XII Wednesday 24/08/16  Heritage India Quiz 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

10. Inter House Sports Competitions during Multi Sports Period:- 
 

Class / Gender Day / Date Competition Period 

I - E,F,G,H Monday 08/08/16 Army Obstacle Race 5,6,7 

1 - A, B,C,D Tuesday 09/08/16 Army Obstacle Race 5,6,7 

II (E,F,G,H) Monday 01/08/16 Shuttle run with basketball 5,6,7 

II (A,B,C,D) Tuesday 02/08/16 Shuttle run with basketball 5,6,7 

VI Monday 22/08/16 to 

Friday 26/08/16 

Football During MSP 

VI to VIII 

& IX to XII 

Saturday 13/08/16 Swimming (Boys & Girls) On Saturday  

 

 Note: Trials and Selection of students for Team and Individual events during their MSP 

Period. 

 
11. Workshops and seminars:- 

Day/ Date Workshop/Seminar  

Friday 5
th
 August 2016  Workshop on MAT & SAT for NTSE 

Students of classes IX & X 

Subject Experts 

Tuesday 9
th
 August 2016 Seminar on Organ donation MGM Medical College 

Indore 

 

12. External competitions: 

Day/ Date Competition Classes 

Wednesday 3rd to Friday 5th  August 

2016.  

Inter DPS Model United Nations 

Conference “MUNQSMUN 2016-Seize 

the Moment” at DPS Mathura Road 

IX to XII 

 
 

We express our appreciation to all parents for their support and co-operation and look forward to the same in 

future. 

 

Wishing you and your family a very happy and prosperous Festive season! 
 

Regards, 

 

 

 
PRINCIPAL 


